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Media Availability for the November 8, 2016 
Presidential General Election 

Expanded Media Opportunities: The Registrar of Voters’ Office is offering increased 
availability for media questions, taping and interviews for the November 8, 2016 Presidential 
General Election from November 4 through December 8. 

Our expanded schedule is shown below. Please note that it is subject to change, although we 
will make every effort to accommodate media requests during this time. For night and 
weekend interviews and taping, please telephone our media line in advance to make 
arrangements. Media outlets that want to make arrangements and/or capture footage at the 
Registrar of Voters’ Office should contact us at 1-408-282-3008. 

 
Media Availability Schedule: 

 
Pre-Election: 
Friday, November 4 – Monday, November 7 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Early Voting: 
Saturday-Sunday, November 5-6  9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. 
Election Day: 
Tuesday, November 8    5 a.m. to Unofficial Semi-Final Results 
Post-Election 
Wednesday, November 9 – Thursday, November 10 24 hours (upon advance request) 
Friday, November 11 – Monday, November 14  7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
Tuesday, November 15 – Thursday, December 8 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
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